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Tuition fees and 
payment schedule for 

the American 
Pathway

Payment methods and offers
Please choose one of the following payment methods:

Early
registration offer

This offer allows qualified parents to 

receive a significant discount on 

annual school fees, payable in three 

installments as outlined in the school 

fee schedule.

*Terms and conditions apply.

Regular offer
This offer allows you to pay 

your child's annual school fees 

in three installments as 

outlined in the attached 

program.



Tuition fees and payment schedule 
for the American Pathway

The school fees for Dar Al-Thikr Schools [American Pathway]

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,480

12,000

12,000

12,000

12,192

350

350

350

350

500

500

500

500

9,000

9,000

9,000

9,144

Grades Yearly tuition
fees

Grade 5

Grade 5

Grade 6

Grade 7

First installment
1\8\2024

Second installment
20\11\2024

9,000

9,000

9,000

9,144

Third installment
25\2\2025

The school
uniform fees

Entrance
assessment Fees
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The school fees for Dar Al-Thikr Schools [American Pathway]
Early registration Fees

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,480

350

350

350

350

500

500

500

500

Grades Yearly tuition
fees

Grade 4

Grade 5

Grade 6

Grade 7

The school
uniform fees

Entrance
assessment Fees

25,500

25,500

25,500

25,908

Early registration
discount

10,200

10,200

10,200

10,364

7,650

7,650

7,650

7,772

First installment
1\8\2024

Second installment
20\11\2024

7,650

7,650

7,650

7,772

Third installment
25\2\2025

4,500

4,500

4,500

4,572

Savings

Tuition fees and payment schedule 
for the American Pathway
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▪ Kindly note that the registration fees of SR 3500 is part of the tuition fees and is NOT  refundable. Registration 
is only complete upon full payment of first installament and upon signature of the parents contract.

▪ The school fees do not include the school uniform, field trips, and extracurricular clubs.
▪ The school uniform is purchased separately from the tuition fees.
▪ Parents will receive from the school a list of stationery items to be purchased externally.
▪ Field trips are optional. Some of them may require a fee that needs to be paid before the trip.

▪ Students wishing to join the American pathway must pass the Entrance Exam (assessment and interview).
▪ Make payments in full before the deadlines specified in the school fees calendar.
▪ The early bird offer ends when allotted seats finish or the end of the early bird offer end date.
▪ You can benefit from only one offer, as it is not possible to combine any of the offers and benefit from them 

at the same time.
▪ Registration for the next academic year is possible only after the guardian has paid all payments due for the 

current academic year.
▪ Please note that the assessment and admission test fees for schools are not refundable.

Terms and Conditions

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nhJkUeqJV-M
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In person at Dar
Althikr schools

Saudi Payment Network (Mada)
or credit card (Visa/Mastercard)

 شركة مدارس دار الذكر الاهلية

SA93 1000 0015 4569 4400 0203

Online payment
transfer

Direct online transfers can be
made using the following
information:

Account number

IBAN

Company name in Al-Ahli Bank

15456944000203

Direct cash deposit

Cash deposits can be made at
Alahli Bank using the following
information:

Account number
15456944000203

Payment through
electronic channels

Payments can be made by
logging into the parent's account
on the registration and online
payment platform

Scan the QR codes

For registration
and payment

For information
about registration

and payment 

A copy of the bank transfer or the deposit slip must be submitted to the school’s 
enrollment office in person or by sending a scanned copy to :

Email : sadad@althikr.edu.sa Watsapp : 0555594672 

Methods of payments available at Dar Al-Thikr to complete
the required payments are the following:

9200 260 80

https://waad.powerappsportals.com/en-US/SignIn?returnUrl=%2Fen-US
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nhJkUeqJV-M

