



# Tuition Fees and payment schedule

For the American Pathway

2024 / 2025









#### Payment methods and offers

Please choose one of the following payment methods:



#### Regular offer

This offer allows you to pay your child's annual school fees in three installments as outlined in the attached program.



### Early registration offer

This offer allows qualified parents to receive a significant discount on annual school fees, payable in three installments as outlined in the school fee schedule.

\*Terms and conditions apply.





The prices are subject to a 15% Value Added Tax (VAT) for all non-Saudi students.

List of non-academic supplies fees are included in taxes.



#### The school fees for Dar Al-Thikr Schools [American Pathway]

Grades	Yearly tuition fees	First installment 1\8\2024	Second installment 20\11\2024	Third installment 25\2\2025	The school uniform fees	Entrance assessment Fees
Grade 5	30,000	12,000	9,000	9,000	350	500
Grade 5	30,000	12,000	9,000	9,000	350	500
Grade 6	30,000	12,000	9,000	9,000	350	500
Grade 7	30,480	12,192	9,144	9,144	350	500





Tuition fees and payment schedule for the American Pathway

## The school fees for Dar Al-Thikr Schools [American Pathway] Early registration Fees

Grades	Yearly tuition fees	Early registration  ★ discount ★	First installment 1\8\2024	Second installment 20 \ 11 \ 2024	Third installment 25\2\2025	Savings ★ ★	The school uniform fees	Entrance assessment Fees
Grade 4	30,000	25,500	10,200	7,650	7,650	4,500	350	500
Grade 5	30,000	25,500	10,200	7,650	7,650	4,500	350	500
Grade 6	30,000	25,500	10,200	7,650	7,650	4,500	350	500
Grade 7	30,480	25,908	10,364	7,772	7,772	4,572	350	500









#### **Terms and Conditions**

- Students wishing to join the American pathway must pass the Entrance Exam (assessment and interview).
- Make payments in full before the deadlines specified in the school fees calendar.
- The early bird offer ends when allotted seats finish or the end of the early bird offer end date.
- You can benefit from only one offer, as it is not possible to combine any of the offers and benefit from them at the same time.
- Registration for the next academic year is possible only after the guardian has paid all payments due for the current academic year.
- Please note that the assessment and admission test fees for schools are not refundable.
- Kindly note that the registration fees of SR 3500 is part of the tuition fees and is NOT refundable. Registration is only complete upon full payment of first installament and upon signature of the parents contract.
- The school fees do not include the school uniform, field trips, and extracurricular clubs.
- The school uniform is purchased separately from the tuition fees.
- Parents will receive from the school a list of stationery items to be purchased externally.
- Field trips are optional. Some of them may require a fee that needs to be paid before the trip.





The prices are subject to a 15% Value Added Tax (VAT) for all non-Saudi students.

List of non-academic supplies fees are included in taxes.





#### Methods of payments available at Dar Al-Thikr to complete the required payments are the following:





Online payment transfer

Direct online transfers can be made using the following information:

**Account number** 15456944000203

**IBAN** 

SA93 1000 0015 4569 4400 0203

Company name in Al-Ahli Bank

شركة مدارس دار الذكر الاهلية



Direct cash deposit

Cash deposits can be made at Alahli Bank using the following information:



**Account number** 15456944000203



Payment through electronic channels

Payments can be made by logging into the parent's account on the registration and online payment platform

Scan the OR codes









A copy of the bank transfer or the deposit slip must be submitted to the school's enrollment office in person or by sending a scanned copy to:

> Email: sadad@althikr.edu.sa Watsapp: 0555594672







The prices are subject to a 15% Value Added Tax (VAT) for all non-Saudi students. List of non-academic supplies fees are included in taxes.